Date of Issue: July 2021

Affected Publication: ANSI/API Specification 17D/ISO 13628-4, Design and Operation of Subsea

Production Systems—Subsea Wellhead and Tree Equipment, 2nd Edition, May 2011

Errata 9

Section 5.5.1: Replace with the following:

Equipment that meets the requirements of this International Standard shall be marked "ISO 13628-4" and/or "API 17D" in accordance with the marking requirements of API 6A (20th Edition), substituting "ISO 13628-4" and/or "API 17D" for "API 6A."

All equipment marked "ISO 13628-4" and/or "API 17D" shall be marked also with the following minimum information: part number, manufacturer name or trademark. See API 6A (20th Edition) for metallic marking locations.

Equipment shall be marked in either metric units or imperial units where size information is applicable and useful. The units shall be marked together with the numbers.

Section 6.4: Last item

Replace "ISO 13628-4" with "ISO 13628-4 and/or API 17D"

Table 20:

Replace "ISO 13628-4" with "ISO 13628-4 and/or API 17D" in the second row

Table 21:

Replace "ISO 13628-4" with "ISO 13628-4 and/or API 17D" in the second row

Table 22:

Replace "ISO 13628-4" with "ISO 13628-4 and/or API 17D" in the second row

Table 27:

Replace "ISO 13628-4" with "ISO 13628-4 and/or API 17D" in the seventh row

Table 28:

Replace "ISO 13628-4" with "ISO 13628-4 and/or API 17D" in the eleventh row

Table 29:

Replace "ISO 13628-4" with "ISO 13628-4 and/or API 17D" in the tenth row

Table 30:

Replace "ISO 13628-4" with "ISO 13628-4 and/or API 17D" in the second row